Ceramic PTC Thermistor: PPL Lead-Free Series
For Overload Protection
THINKING ELECTRONIC INDUSTRIAL CO., LTD.                  1                       www.thinking.com.tw   2021.02
All specifications are subject to change without notice.
Product Code
PP
THINKING
Ceramic PTC

Max.
Current
Dimensions
Tc (℃℃℃℃) R25 (Ω) IN (mA) IT (mA) Vmax(Vac) VR(Vac) Imax(A)
Dmax.
(mm)
Tmax
(mm)
d±0.02
(mm)
Hmax
(mm)
PPL05700□A2B7
120typ
70 65 130 270 230 0.4 4.5-6.5 2.5-5 0.6 10
PPL05121□A2B7 120 50 100 270 230 0.4 4.5-6.5 2.5-5 0.6 10
PPL07450□A2B7 45 90 180 270 230 1.0 7.0-9.0 2.5-5 0.6 12.5
PPL07650□A2B7 65 80 120 270 230 1.0 7.0-9.0 2.5-5 0.6 12.5
PPL10150□A2B7 15 170 260 270 230 1.5 9.0-11. 2.5-5 0.6 14.5
PPL12100□A2B7 10 220 330 270 230 2.2 10.5-13 2.5-5 0.6 17.5
(Unit: mm)
D
5±±±±1
T